Description
The AZ7500B/C is a voltage mode pulse width modula-
tion switching regulator control circuit designed primarily
for power supply control.  The AZ7500B/C consists of a
reference voltage circuit, two error amplifiers, an on-chip
adjustable oscillator, a dead-time control (DTC) compara-
tor, a pulse-steering control flip-flop, and an output con-
trol circuit. The precision of voltage reference (VREF) is

DIP-16
SOIC-16
Ordering Information
 Detailed information please refer to the relevant datasheet.
                Product Brief
 PULSE-WIDTH-MODULATION CONTROL CIRCUITS                                  AZ7500B/C
Package Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
Tin Lead Lead Free Tin Lead Lead Free
SOIC-16
-40 to 85oC
AZ7500BM AZ7500BM-E1 AZ7500BM AZ7500BM-E1 Tube
AZ7500BMTR AZ7500BMTR-E1 AZ7500BM AZ7500BM-E1 Tape & Reel
AZ7500CM AZ7500CM-E1 AZ7500CM AZ7500CM-E1 Tube
AZ7500CMTR AZ7500CMTR-E1 AZ7500CM AZ7500CM-E1 Tape & Reel
DIP-16
AZ7500BP AZ7500BP-E1 AZ7500BP AZ7500BP-E1 Tube
AZ7500CP AZ7500CP-E1 AZ7500CP AZ7500CP-E1 Tube
SOIC-16/DIP-16
Pin Configuration
1IN +
1IN -